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Greetings from realme mobile » When charging, please place the device in an environment that has a normal Speciﬁcation Radio Waves Speciﬁcations
This guide will show you how to use the phone and its important functions. You room temperature and good ventilation. It is recommended to charge the
may also visit realme official website to get more information about the phone. device in an environment with temperature ranging from 5°C~35°C. Radio Frequency Max. Output Power
H boot the ph Product RMX5388
Recever Proximitysensor & ow to reboot the phone 850MHz 33.5dBm
Front Camera—{ light sensor Press and hold the Power Button and Volume Up Button at the same time until
T 900MHz 33.5dBm
the realme boot animation is displayed to reboot the phone. . " GSM
Main screen parameter 17.13cm(6.74")
Volume Key How to Transfer Old Mobile Content to a New Mobile 1800MHz 30.5dBm
Power Key / You can use realme Clone Phone to easily transfer photos, videos, music, 1900MHz 30.5dBm
Fingerprint Scanner contacts, messages, apps, etc from your old phone to the new one. . .
. ! ! . Dimension 167.20x76.60x7.94(mm)
1.1f you have an old Android phone, first scan the QR code below, then WCDMA Band 1/5/8 25dBm
download and install Clone Phone, next open Clone Phone on both the new Band 1/3 24.8dBm
and old phones, and follow the on-screen instructions to complete the 5830mAh/22.63Wh(Min)
Batten
operation. _— Y 6000mA/23.28Wh(Typ) LTEFDD Band 5/8/20/28 25dBm
A\ warning % Band 7 24.2dBm
» Do not place the phone or battery near or inside heating equipment, cooking =] Camera 8 Megapixe:s Eear Band 40 24.3dBm
equipments, high pressure vessels (such as microwave ovens, induction cooker, https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download 5 Megapixels Front LTETDD Band 38/41 24.8dBm
electric oven, heater, pressure cooker, water heater, gas stove, etc.) to prevent 2.If you have an old iPhone, open Clone Phone on the new phone directly, and
the battery overheating which may lead to an explosion. follow on-screen instructions to sign in to iCloud account and sync the files. Operating temperature 0°C-35°C Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 12.5dBm(EIRP)
» The original charger, data cable and battery shall be used. Unapproved Standard accessories 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 17dBm(EIRP)
i i You are provided with the following standard accessories:
chargers, déta cablz.es, or batteries that ?re not certified by the manufacturer P! g ‘ . ) <2.0W/kg(Head) 5.15-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
may result in electric shock, fire, explosion, or other hazards. 1Phone, 1 Charger, 1 USB data cable, 1 Safety Guide, 1 Quick Guide, SAR Values CESAR 5 oW/kaBod 5G WiFi
» Back cover can't be removed. 1 SIM Ejector Tool, 1 Protective Case. <2.0W/kg(Body) 5.725-5.85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
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uaginsszung amaid Insdwvifiada 1 w0329, Msuuaieas 1 fu , snadianda (USB) 11du, <2.0W/k
- Py - o i e o 2 . . g (Asme) 5.15-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19dBm(EIRP;
pauunihinnsagunsalugamwnaanfifigamgfiagtuaig 5°C ~ 35°C dflanslifiafiaadvlaands 1 &y, giianisldvadiede 1w, A1 SAR CESAR <2.0W/kg (:19m8) 5G Wi-Fi (EIRP)
> dhdnundshiannsaaanuanaanld iunaadumisa 1 4, inafiada 1 4u 5.725-5.85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
Selamat Menggunakan Telefon Pintar realme »> Penutup belakang tidak boleh ditanggalkan. Spesifikasi perisian Spesifikasi Gelombang Radio
Panduan ini menunjukkan cara untuk mengendalikan telefon dan fungsi-fungsi Cara untuk mula semula telefon
yang penting. Anda juga boleh melawat laman web realme untuk mendapatkan Tekan dan tahan Butang Kuasa dan Butang Kelantangan Naik pada masa Radio Frekuensi Kuasa Output Maksima
maklumat lebih lanjut. yang sama sehingga animasi realme dipaparkan untuk mula semula telefon. Model Produk RMX5388
Penerima Sensor Kedekatan & . - 850MHz 33.5dBm
Kamera hadapan—} sensor cahaya B 1akah saya boleh dahkan apa yang d pada
telefon lama saya ke telefon baru ) o GSM 900MHz 33.5dBm
Kunci kelantangan Anda boleh menggunakan Klonkan Telefon realme untuk memindahkan Ukuran Skrin utama 6.74inci 1800MHz 30.5dBm
dengan mudah foto, video, muzik, kenalan, mesej, aplikasi, dsb dari telefon
L omojetdfonbrvanca, 1900MHz 305d8m
. Jika anda mempunyai telefon Android lama, mula-mula imbas ko i Dimensi 167.20x76.60x7.94(mm)
bawah, kemudian muat turun dan pasang Klonkan Telefon, seterusnya buka WCDMA Band 1/5/8 25dBm
Klo.nkan Telefon pada kedua-dua t‘elefon lama dan baru, dan ikut arahan pada Band 1/3 24.8dBm
skrin untuk melengkapkan operasi. 5830mAh/22.63Wh(Min)
A Amaran & Bateri 6000mAh/23.28Wh(Typ) LTEFDD Band 5/8/20/28 25dBm
» Jangan letakkan telefon atau bateri berhampiran atau di dalam peralatan Band 7 24.2dBm
pemanasan, peralatan memasak, bekas tekanan tinggi (seperti ketuhar : 8Megapiksel Belakang
gelombang mikro, dapur aruhan, ketuhar elektrik, pemanas, periuk tekanan, https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download Kamera 5Megapiksel Depan LTETDD Band 40 24.3dBm
pemanas air, dapur gas, dsb.) untuk mengelakkan pemanasan melampau bateri . N .
2. Jika anda mempunyai telefon iPhone lama, buka Klonkan Telefon pada Band 38/41 24.8dBm
yang boleh menyebabkan letupan. N °
) . telefon baru secara terus dan ikut arahan pada skrin untuk mendaftar masuk ke
> Pengecas, .kabel d.ata da.n baterl. asal hendaklah digunakan. Pengecas, kébel data akaun iCloud dan segerakkan fail. Suhu operasi 0°C-35°C Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 12.5dBm(EIRP)
atau bateri yang tidak diperakui oleh pengeluar boleh menyebabkan kejutan
elektrik, kebakaran, letupan atau bahaya lain. Aksesori sedia ada 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 17dBm(EIRP)
> Semasla_hmen%ecas telefrl;n,';ila Iztal;_perantki dalam persekitaran suhu'tgli:( dan Anda akan diberi aksesori sedia ada seperti di bawah: o <2.0W/kg (Kepala) 5.15-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
pengalihan udara yang aal .AnD a disarankan agar mengecas peranti dalam 1 Telefon, 1 Pengecas, 1 Wayar data USB, 1 Panduan keselamatan, Nilai SAR CESAR <2.0W/kg (Badan) 5G Wi-Fi
persekitaran suhu bilik 5°C ~ 35°C. 1 Panduan pengguna, 1 Alat pembuka SIM, 1 Casing. 5.725-5.85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
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realme mobile vous souhaite la bienvenue

Ce guide vous montre comment utiliser le téléphone et ses fonctionnalités

> Le couvercle arriére ne peut pas étre enlevé.

slénh

C démarrer le

Spécifications techniques

Spécifications concernant les ondes radio

importantes. Vous pouvez également visiter le site officiel de realme pour obtenir plus b Radio Fréquence Puissance de sortie max.
dlinformations sur le téléphone. Maintenez simultanément la touche marche/arrét et la touche de volume haut Modéle RMX5388
. enfoncées jusqu‘a ce que I'animation de démarrage realme s'affiche pour 850MHz 33.5dBm
Récepteur————) _———Capteur de proximité et redémarrer le téléphone. :
Caméra frontale—f—" capteur de lumigre . ) ) - 900MHz 33.5dBm
Comment transférer le contenu d'un ancien téléphone vers un I.a,’a'"e”.es de ' 17.13cm(6.74 pouces) GSM
|- Touche de volume nouveau €cran principa 1800MHz 30.5dBm
|-Touche marche/arrét / Vous pouvez utiliser "Clone Phone" realme afin de transférer facilement photos,
Capteur d'empreinte digitale vidéos, musique, contacts, messages, apps, etc. depuis votre ancien téléphone vers oi . 167.20x76.60x7.94( ) 1900MHz 30.5dBm
votre nouveau téléphone. imensions +20X76.60x7.94(mm,
1. Si vous disposez d'un ancien téléphone Android, scannez tout d'abord le code QR WCDMA Band 1/5/8 25dBm
ci-dessous, puis téléchargez et installez "Clone Phone", ouvrez ensuite "Clone Phone" Band 1/3 24.8dBm
sur votre ancien et votre nouveau téléphone et suivez les instructions a I'écran pour Batterie 5830mAh/22.63Wh(Min)
A\ Avertissement terminer fopération. 6000mAh/23.28Wh(Typ) LTEFDD Band 5/8/20/28 25dBm
> Ne placez pas le téléphone ou la batterie & proximité des équipements de chauffage, de - = Band 7 24.2dBm
cuisson, de récipients a haute pression (comme un four a micro-ondes, une plaque a . 8-mégapixels a l'arriere
induction, un four électrique, un radiateur, un autocuiseur, un chauffe-eau, une { Caméra 5-mégapixels a l'avant Band 40 24.3dBm
cuisiniére & gaz, etc.) ni a l'intérieur de ces derniers pour éviter la surchauffe de la https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download LTETDD
batterie qui pourrait provoquer une explosion. . Band 38/41 24.8dBm
> Vous devez utiliser le chargeur, le cable data et la batterie d'origine. Lutilisation 2.5ivous avez un ancien iPhone, ouvrez "Clone Phone” sur le nouveau téléphone Température de ° g
ous : geur atterie dlorigine. Lutilisati directement, puis suivez les instructions sur [écran pour accéder a votre compte fonctionnement 0°C-35°C Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 12.5dBm(EIRP)
non approuvée de chargeurs, cables data ou batteries qui ne sont pas certifiés par iCloud et hroniser les fichi
le fabricant peuvent causer des décharges électriques, incendies, explosions ou {Cloud et synchroniser les Tichiers. i Ei
" 9 ques, n EXP! . 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 17dBm(EIRP)
dautres dangers. Accessoires standards )
> Lors du chargement, placez 'appareil dans un environnement avec une température Les accessoires standards suivants vous sont fournis: Valeurs SAR | CESAR <2.0W/kg (Téte) o 5.15-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
ambiante et une bonne ventilation. Il est recommandé de mettre I'appareil en charge 1 Téléphone, 1 Chargeur, 1 Outil d'éjection SIM, 1 cable data USB, 1 Guide de sécurité, <2.0W/kg (Corps) 5G Wi-Fi
dans un environnement dont la température varie de 5 °C a 35 °C. 1 Guide rapide, 1 Pochette de protection. 5.725-5.85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
realme AT dhare =1 AT > TOTSH FIN b=t Aode| FIIAFITEART ATACUSER e v R
BT FEd Rge et
TH EREHS qUEars A e T THH FEE THREE ToseT >
) o B Ree a1t AT realme ge weliater e fWer @& urat aea < siegs W Eicin) HIURAH ST &
RAFEAT| dIES realme I fUFReE Jaarseare afer a8 it aaAT T SewTers T AR TR SeareeT RMX5388
AT FATeTHR o v
T TS| R ANATg AR A, TAT AFAAT FELY TITROT T 850MHz 33.5dBm
N e T realme FolleT HIeT ST TRT HIFA AT BTl STTHT PITew, B, 900MHz 33.5dBm
wolaee , GETHET, BrUET , TIES, HTeaTS Aforel AT BTl TUAlecoT a1t e e T 17.13cm(6.74 %) GSM By— Soodn
r4 .. m
HIegH Folr o.—,E Sl
e T/ ¢, Tf TR A HieT Android g 979, IR der RgTH QR e FrE 1900MHz 30.5dBm
> it T GRTAY 2 BIAAT FelleT BT Eipic) 167.20x76.60x7.94(mm;
o ware TR FleT et ST IR TG TN, 7T T A G (mm) WCDMA Band 1/5/8 25dBm
TERI, T AT HISe FUAAROT et HY Fodlewt T FEhaial feguar
[EES TR Band 1/3 24.8dBm
AR Tl eI 5830mAh/22.63Wh(Min)
P B
Bz 6000mAh/23.28Wh(Typ) LTEFDD Band 5/8/20/28 25dBm
& damh Band 7 24.2dBm
TeE FE TR TSI ST e A5, ERICHEIERTIcE] OISR FARRT 8 -AMfTEe
> e R 7 TEfe g Ay 'Q"T'[aj b https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download FAAT IR FAART 5 AR Band 40 24.3dBm
IUGHTE, T IS IUITeE, ST ATGeReH HUH Hiersere (S aeaiay . . o LTETDD
2. I TUTEHR I BIeT iPhone g 81, W AT BITAT Fellel BT Weadgl T
AT ST A, JOIRE MV, T, TR e, e e, T e, > : s Band 38/41 24.8dBm
Topea feguat fAdersgs araem ot iCloud TIATAT E5 38 I FlETeE
) T e Ty TPIE TREA 529 | i TR I A 0°C-35°C Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 12.5dBm(EIRP)
> FFHAT O, ST Fael T AL FAT TS| SeuleshearT GATorT > - .
AT IERFA TSR, 3T Fael, AT ACEE FANT IeT Fee A, A0S e STHI0EH 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 17dBm(EIRP)
: i AR SN S IR S T . <20W/kg (AR 5.15-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19dBm(ERP)
SAR HIE® CESAR d
> TG e T AT WA AT T g 313 S T ST SR HrorT 11, 1 TR, 1USB 3T Serel, 1 G e faRe, 1 wfavea AR, <2.0W/kg (3RR) 5G Wi-Fi
TERE| TAETE 5°C~35°C HHAH ATTHTET ST ATAEROTH A1 74 FAwTRE TReS | 15IM et ST, 1 FRET 5.725-5.85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
Bnaropapum 3a BbiGop cmapTdoHa realme > Bo Bpema 3apsiAKM YCTPOCTBO AOMKHO HaXOANTLCA NPI HOPMANbHON KOMHATHOM Cneumnduxaumm XapaKkrepucTMKU paguoCUrHanoe
B 6 " TemnepaType 1 B yCTIOBUAX XOPOLLIeN BEHTUNALMM. PeKOMeHAyeTCA 3apsixaTb
[IaHHOM PYKOBOACTBE NO/b30BATENA ONMCaHbI HaNGOMNEe BaXHbIE GyHKLMM : o o o
cmapTdoHa. [nsr 6Gonee i 0 TenedoHe bl YETPOHACTBO NpY TemnepaType okpyKalouieli cpebl or 5°C 40 35°C. Paavno Yactota MaKc. BbIXOJHAA MOLHOCTb
MOXeTe NoceTTb oduLManbHbIi BeG-caitT realme. Kak nepesarpysutb TenedoH Mogenb RMX5388
Dunamik: [laTunk npuBnMKeHns & (OBHOBPEMEHHO 3XKMITE 1 YAePXWBaiiTe KHOMKN NATaHIA U YBENMYEHNA TPOMKOCTY (+) 850MHz 33,5dBm
OpoHTanbHan kamepa—f CBETOBON AaTMK R0 NOABNEHWA 3arpy304HOT0 OKHa realme. 900MHz 33,5dBm
Kak nepeHectn uidpopmauuio ns namatu craporo tenedpoHa Ha HOBbIN SKpaH 17,13 em (6,74") GSM
KHorika perynuposky 9 1800MHz 30,5dBm
FPOMKOCTI Tenedon? X
KHonka nutanua / [nsa neperoca n3o6paxeHuii, BUAEO, My3bIKi, KOHTAKTOB, COOBLUEHIIA, NPUNOXEHNI 1
E:igf&%‘é‘;‘ﬁ;&ﬁ”}f}:‘;ﬁf}fr"maw [PYrvX AaHHBIX CO CTaporo TenedoHa Ha HOBbI Bbl MoXeTe BOCMonb3oBaTbca 1900MHz 30,5dBm
byHKumeit realme «Co3aaTb KONWIo TenedoHan. Pasmep 167,20x76,60%7,94(Mm) WCDMA Band 1/5/8 25dBm
1. Ecnn Ha Bawem ctapom TenedoHe ycTaHoBfeHa onepaumoHHas cuctema Android,
oTC iiTe STUM Te QR-kop, SHHBIV HUXe, U YCTaHOBUTE Band 1/3 24,8dBm
«Konua 3atem i Hue «Konua ) Ha EMKOCTb aKKyMynATODa 5830mAu/22,63BTu(Min)
CTapoM 1 HOBOM TenedoHax U CnepyiiTe NoCKa3Kam Ha JKpaHe. ymy P 6000MAu/23,28BTu(Typ) LTEFDD Band 5/8/20/28 25dBm
BHumaHue!
& N AT Band 7 24,2dBm
» Heknaaute TeneoH n op 86113u HOTo ycTpoiict OcHosHas : 8 Mnukc
AnA npuro nnwm, BbICOKOTO /& (takux Kak CBY-neun, Kamepa ) OHTaﬂb}:iaﬂ' 5 Mnukc Band 40 24,3dBm
VIHAYKUVIOHHBIE NANTbI, SNEKTPUYECKIE MINTbI, Har KacTpionm-c [0 P : LTETDD
BOJOHarpeBaTeny, rasosble MANTHI 1 T.N.), @ TaKxe He MomelLaiiTe X BHYTPb 3TUX https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download Band 38/41 24,8dBm
YCTPOWCTB. 3TO MOXET NPUBECTY K NEeperpesy 1 B3pblBy akKyMylATOpa. 2. [insa neperoca AanHbIx ¢ iPhone otkpoirte «Konus Tene¢oHa» Ha HOBOM TenepoHe n
i Ycnosua ncnonb3osaHmna 0°C-35°C -
> Vicnonb3yiiTe TONbKO OPUTHANbHOE 3apAAHOE YCTPOIICTBO, Kabenb Ans nepefaun CcnepyiiTe NOACKa3KaM Ha SKpaHe ANA BXO/1a B CBOV akkayHT iCloud 1 CuHXpoHM3aLmn Bluetooth 2,4-24835GHz 12,5dBm(EIRP)
[AaHHbIX 1 aKKyMynaTop. cronb3oBaHme 3apafHbIX YCTPOIICTB, Kabenen ans R aitnos. 2,4G Wi-Fi 2,4-2,4835GHz 17dBm(EIRP)
nepeaaun AaHHbIX 1 He 0fo6p Tenem
MOXeT NPUBECTY K YAapy 3NMeKTPUUECKIM TOKOM, BO3rOpaHHio, B3PbIBY U UHBIM B KOMNNIEKT BXOAAT: TeneoH-1 LUT., 3apAAHOe YCTPOiicTBO-1 W, USB-KaBenb-1 wr., <2,0W/kg (ans ronosbi) 5,15-5,35GHz; 5,47-5,725GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
YposeHb SAR CE SAR i-Fi
OnacHbIM MOCNEACTBNAM. PyKoBoACTBO M0 Ge3onacHocTu-1 wWr., KpaTkoe pyKoBOACTBO Nosib3osatena-1 wr., <2,0W/kg (ana Tena) 5G Wi-Fi
> 3afjHIOI0 KPbILUKY CHATb HEBO3MOXHO. VHCTPYMeHT Ans n3gneyens SIM-KapTbi-1 WT., 3alUMTHBIN vexon-1 wr. 5,725-5,85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)

realme ysinbl TenedoHbIH TaHAaFaHbIHbI3Fa paxMeT

Byn HyckaynelK TenedoHibl NaiiaanaHy XosbiH %aHe OHbIH MaHbI3Ab!

» ApTKbl KaKmnakTbl anbin Tactay MyMKiH eMec.

TexHuKanbIK cunaTrama

PapvoTonKbIHAAPABIH cunaTTamachl

TenedoHAbI ewWwipin-Kocy xonbl
(t)yHKLLIrfﬂnapblH Kepcere/:u.vClolM.eH Katap, TenedoH Typankl kebipek aknapat TenedoHas! ewwipin-kocy yiiH KyaT 6aTbipMack! MeH [biBbIC apTThipy PapuoTonKbiH XKninik Makc. woifbic KyaT
any ywin realme pecmy caitTbiHa KipiHi3. GaTbipMachiH realme icke KOCbiny aHUMaLUMSIChl KOpCETInreHLue Gackin TypbHbI3. OHiM RMX5388
Avramu HKaKbiHabIK CeHCOpbI & . " " N 850MHz 33,5dBm
Anpbiesl kamepa—] XapbIK CEHCOpbI E?KI cdoHaa cak *aHa Ll Kanaw 900MHz 33,5dBm
XiGepyre Gonaab! Skpar 17,13cm (6,74") GSM
[Ibi6bic AeHredi BaTsipMack! realme Clone Phone kongar6acsiH ecki TenedoHHaH xaHa Tenedgorra ! 4 1800MHz 30,5dBm
oTtocypeTTepai, GeltHenepai, My3blkaHbl, KOHTakTinepai, xabapnapapl, .
Kyar nepreci / KonpaHGanapgpl, T.6. OHail TackiManaay YuwiH naiganaHyra Gonagel. 1900MHz 30,5dBm
Caycak iai ckarepi 1. Erep ciane ecki Android TenedoHbl 6onca, angsimeH Temergeri QR koaTbl .
: MM
ckaHepreHis, onaH ket Clone Phone KonaaH6achiH XYKTen anbin, OpHaTbIHbI3 Ornuemi 167,20x76,60x7,94 (M) WCDMA Band 1/5/8 25dBm
na, *aHa xaHe ecki Tenecorna Clone Phone konpaH6ackiH albin, onepauusHb! pand 17 d
asKTay YLUiH 9KpaHzarbl Hyckaynapabl OpbIHAaHbI3. . and 1/3 24,8dBm
KT VLI SIPENABRE! HYCKAYNApAS! OpLHAaH Barapes 5830mAcar/22,63Brcar(Min)
A\ Eckepry 7 6000mAcar/23,28Brcar(Typ) LTEFDD Band 5/8/20/28 25dBm
» Batapes Kbi3bin keTy cebebiHeH xapbinyabl Gonabipmay ywi TenedoHab! Band 7 24,2dBm
Hemece 6aTapesHbl XbiNbITY XabablKTapbiHbIH, NUTanapAbIH, Xofapb! i Kamepa ApTKbl: 8Mn
KbICbIMABI bIALICTAPABIH (MblCanbI: MMKpOTOnKbJH/:lb\ newTep, MHAYKUMANbIK https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download AngbiHFbl: SMn LTETOD Band 40 24,3dBm
NAWTA, BNEKTP NAMTa, XKbIMbITKbILL, XKbINAaM KalHaTKbILL, CY XKblbITKbILL, ra3
newwi, T.6.) XaHbiHa HeMece iLUiHe KoMaHpI3. i N o Band 38/41 24,8dBm
TynHycka 3apsiaTarbiThl, AepekTep kabeniH xoHe GaTapesiHbl naiganax 2. Erep cispe ecxi iPhone Gonca, xara Tenedhokna tikenei Clone Phone o o
> YIHY : g . y KonaaHGackiH alwsin, iCloud TipkenriciHe Kipy YiwiH akpaHaars! Hyckaynapas! YKymbic Temneparypacs! 0°C-35°C Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 12,5dBm(EIRP)
kepek. Pykcart eTinmereH 3apsiaTarbilitap, aepekrep kabenbaepi Hemece o
N OopbIHAAHbI3 XaHe (harnaapabl CUHXPOHAAHbI3.
eHAIpYLUI TapanbiHaH cepTudukaTTanmaraH 6atapesnap anekTp TofblHbIH 2.4G Wi-Fi 24-2,4835GHz 17dBm(EIRP)
CcoFybIHa, BPTKe, Kapbirbicka Hemece Gacka kayinTepre ceGen Gonagpl. CTaHAapTThl KepeK-Kapakrap ! T
» 3apsiaTay KesiHae KypbinfblHbl kanbinTel GenMe TemnepaTtyparnbi api xakchl Ciare keneci cTaHaapTThI kepek-xapakTap 6epineai: SAR MoHaepi CESAR <2,0W/kg (6ac) - 5,15-5,35GHz; 5,47-5,725GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
XenAeTineTiH opbIHFa KobIHbI3. KypbinfeiHbl 5°C~35°C TemnepaTyparnk! opTaaa 1 tenedoH, 1 sapsiaTarsiw, 1 USB aepektep kabeni, 1 kayinciaaik Hyckaynbifbl, <2,0W/kg (aeHe) 5GWi-Fi
3apsaTayra keHec Gepinegi. 1 Kbickalua Hyckaynbifel, 1 SIM weiFapy kypansl, 1 KOprFaHbILL kanTamach! 5,725-5,85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
Bac Bitae realme mobile > 3a7HI0 KPULLKY 3HIMATI 3a60POHAETLCA. Cneuyundikauis XapaKTepucTuku pagioxsuib
Llei noci6Huk nokaxe Bam, AK KOPUCTYBaTUCA TeNeGOHOM Ta ioro flk nepesaBaHTaXuTH TenepoH
Haljllsa*msﬁimwmw ¢yHK;iﬂMM' BM JTaKOX MoMeTe sineifaTA odiuittuii caiiv HaTucHITb | yTprMyiiTe KHOMKY XUBNEHHS | KHOMKY 36ibLUeHH: ry4HOCTi Bineo Hacrota Makc. BuxinHa notyxHicto
realme, 1406 oTpumaty Ginbue iHdopmavii npo Teneox OfIHOYACHO, JOKN He 3'ABUTLCA 3aBaHTaXyBasbHa aHimais realme, wo6 Mpoaykr RMX5388
MpuiiMas———— __———[larunk Habnuxenna & nepe3aBanTaxvTV TeNne¢oH . 850MHz 33,5dBm
Nepenyn kamepa—fF—— Aaruak P " .
K nepeHecTu BMicT Baworo craporo mo6inbHoro renegoHy MapameTpu ronosHoro 900MHz 33,5dBm
Ha HOBUii MOGINbHWIA pamerp 17,13cm(6,74") GSM
| Knasiwa ryurocti Bu moxeTe ckopucTatuca realme Clone Phone, wo6 nerko nepeHocutin eKpaHy 1800MHz 30,5dBm
L« , dotorpadii, Bigeo, My3uKy, KOHTaKTV, NOBIAOM/IEHHS, NPOrpamm TOLO 3i
C::E'g“[‘f;c:’;:a’:::‘anws cTaporo TenedoHy Ha HoBMl?ld.) o bommi 16720X76,60x7 94(mm) 1900MHz 30,5dBm
1. Axwo y Bac € ctapuii TenedoH Android, cnepuiy sigckaHyiite kog QR Huxue, 03Mip - A ,24(mm,
a noTim 3aBaHTaxTe Ta BcTaHoBiTb Clone Phone, notim sigkpuiite Clone Phone WCDMA Band 1/5/8 25dBm
AIK Ha HOBOMY, Tak i Ha CTapomy TenedoHi, flani BUKOHaiiTe iHCTPYKLUi Ha ekpaHi,
w06 3aBepLNTY OnepaLiio. . Band 1/3 24,8dBm
AkyMynsTOp 5830MA rog./22,63BT rog. (MiH)
& n 6000mA rop./23,28BT rog. (Tun) LTEFDD Band 5/8/20/28 25dBm
» He po3milyiite TenepoH a6o akymynaTop no6ansy abo BcepeamHi 3 .8 . . Band 7 24,2dBm
oro obnap , obnaa JNA NPUrOTYBaHHA iXi, EMHOCTeN Kamepa aAHA Kamepa: 8 meranikcenis .
BICOKOrO TUCKY (Hanpuknag, MikpoXBuibOoBi neui, iHAYKLiHa NAnTa, enekTpuyHa https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download (DpoHTanbHa kamepa: 5 meranikcenis Band 40 24,3dBm
niy, HarpiBay, CKOpPoBapKa, BOAOHArpiBay, ra3osa nauTa Towo), wob 3anobirti . . . LTETDD
MeperpiBaHHIo akyMyNIATOPa, LLiO MOKe NPU3BECTH A0 BUBYXY. 2.fikwo y Bac € crapuii iPhone, siakpuiite Clone Phone 6esnocepeabo Ha Band 38/41 24,8dBm
HOBOMY Teﬂed)OHl Ta BMKOHanTe BKa3IBKN Ha eKpaHl, ll.l06 YyBIUTU O
» [oTPi6HO BUKOPUCTOBYBATYV OPUTiHANbHII 3aPAAHNI NPUCTPIi, Kabenb faHNX Ta o6nikosoro 3anucy iCloud i curxpowisysatn painu. Po6oua Temnepatypa 0°C-35°C Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 12,5dBm(EIRP)
akymynatop. HesaTsepaxeHi 3apsaHi npucTpoi, kabeni faHnx abo akymynsatopu,
AK He cepTUdIKOBaHi BUPOGHNKOM, MOXYTb MPU3BECTY 10 ypaKeHHs CraHgapTHi akcecyapm 2,4G Wi-Fi 2,4-2,4835GHz 17dBm(EIRP)
€NeKTPUYHIM CTPYMOM, NOXKexi, BUOYXy abo iHWMX Hebe3neuHux cuTyain. B KOMINEKTi MOCTAYAIOTbCA HACTYNHI CTaHAGPTH aKcecyaph:
» i yac 3apagKaHHA PO3MiLLyiiTe NPUCTPIN Y NPUMILLEHHI 3 HOPMaNbHOK 1 TenedoH, 1 3apaaHUI NpUcTpin, 1 kabenb gaHux USB, ’ 3HaueHHa SAR CE SAR <2,0Br/kr (KpyLuKa) - 5,15-5,35GHz; 5,47-5,725GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
KIMHATHOIO TEMMepaTypOIO Ta rapHOI0 BEHTUNALEI. PEKOMEHAYETbCA 1 NOCIOHVK i3 3axopie 6e3neku, 1 KOPOTKMIA MOCIBHNK, <2,0B/kr (kopnyc) 5G Wi-Fi
3apsagKaTI NPUCTpIlt B cepeaosuLLyi 3 TemnepaTtypoto 5°C~35°C. 1 iHCTpyMeHT BuaaneHHs SIM-kapTu, T 3aXVCHNIA YOXOn. 5,725-5,85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
Bienvenido a realme mobile » Al cargar el dispositivo, coléquelo en un entorno que tenga una temperatura Especificaciones técnicas Especificaciones de ondas de radio
3 . ) ) . ) ambiente y una buena ventilacion. Es recomendable que el dispositivo sea
Esta guia le mostrara el uso del teléfono ademés de sus funciones mas cargado en un entorno con una temperatura que oscile entre 5 °C'y 35 °C. - - — -
importantes. También, puede visitar nuestra pagina web oficial de realme donde Radio Frecuencia Potencia max. de salida
obtendra mayor informacién sobre el mismo. Como forzar el reinicio del teléfono Producto RMX5388
Mantenga presionados los botones de Encendido y Vol (+) hasta que aparezca 850MHz 33,5dBm
Receptor———— _———Sensor de proximidad & la animacion de inicio de realme para forzar el reinicio del teléfono.
Camars franta o sensor de luz ‘ e aime pare ‘ ] 900MHz 33,5dBm
Cémo irc d a su nuevo teléf Tamafo de la pantalla 17,13cm(6,74 Pulgadas) GSM
Puede utilizar la funcién de realme "Clonar Teléfono" para transferir rapidamente sus 1800MHz 30,5dBm
| -Botones de volumen fotos, videos, musica, contactos y aplicaciones a su nuevo teléfono desde el antiguo. 1900MH 30548
L Botén de encendido / Para ello, siga estos pasos: ) X . z " m
Escéner de huellas digitales 1. Si tiene un teléfono Android, primero escanee el codigo QR que aparece a Dimensiones 167,20x76,60x7,94(mm)
S . - P PP WCDMA Band 1/5/8 25dBm
continuacion, seguidamente descargue e instale “Clonar Teléfono’, abra la
aplicacion en ambos teléfonos y siga las instrucciones que aparecen en pantalla - Band 1/3 24,8dBm
para completar la operacion. Bateria 5830mAh/22,63Wh(Min)
6000mAh/23,28Wh(Typ) LTEFDD Band 5/8/20/28 25dBm
A\ Advertencia j Band 7 24,2dBm
» No coll | teléf la bateri: dentro d ipos de calefaccié Cémara Camara trasera de 8 Mpx.
o cologue el teléfono o la bateria cerca o dentro de equipos de calefaccion, X ] Camara delantera de 5 Mpx. Band 40 24,3dBm
equipos de cocina, recipientes de alta presion (tales como hornos microondas, https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download P LTETDD
cocinas de induccion, hornos eléctricos, calentadores, ollas a presion, calentadores . . 3 B ) L Band 38/41 24,8dBm
de agua, cocinas de gas, etc.) para evitar el sobrecalentamiento de la bateria que 2. S,' tiene un |Phoqe antiguo, abra“Clonar Teléfono dlrectamen_tg en el nuevo Temperatura para el " o
puede provocar una explosion. teléfonoy siga las instrucciones que aparecen en pantalla para iniciar sesién en la correcto funcionamiento 0°C-35°C Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 12,5dBm(EIRP)
i PR cuenta de iCloud y sincronizar los archivos.
» Debe utilizar el cargador, cable y bateria originales. Los cargadores, cables o 2,4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 17dBm(EIRP)
baterias que no cuenten con la autorizacion y la certificacion del fabricante Accesorios incluidos ! C
pueden derivar en diversos problemas como; descargas eléctricas, incendios, . . . . <2,0W/kg(Cabeza) 5,15-5,35GHz; 5,47-5,725GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
explosiones, dafios en la bateria u otros peligros. 1 Leelfrf:r::ci)e'r1|tgadrgae:?rz;cicdar?:eﬁ?’elfsl:; d]e;;?::d:i;cil:': rapida, Valores SAR CESAR <2,0W/kg(Cuerpo) 5G Wi-Fi
> La carcasa trasera no es extraible. g ! P : 5,725-5,85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
Saudagbdes da realme mobile > Carregue seu telefone em temperatura ambiente, longe da luz solar direta, Especificacées técnicas Especificacdes de ondas de radio
o . P . ambientes imidos, molhas ou quentes. A temperatura do ambiente devera ser de
Este guia ira mostrar-lhe como utilizar o telefone e as suas principais fungées. 5°Ca35°C — — ——— -
Vocé também pode visitar o site oficial da realme para obter mais informagées . Rédio Frequéncia Poténcia maxima de saida
sobre o telefone. Como reiniciar o telefone Modelo RMX5388
Para reiniciar o aparelho, mantenha pressionados os botées de ligar e aumentar 850MHz 33,5dBm
Receptor nsor de proximidade e luz ‘ PR S AN
N volume ao mesmo tempo, até que a animagao de inicializagao realme seja exibida.
Cémera Frontal — 900MHz 33,5dBm
Como transferir o contetido do celular antigo para um novo aparelho Tamanho da tela principal | 17,13 cm (6,74") GSM
Botdes de volume Vocé pode usar o realme Clone Phone para transferir fotos, videos, 1800MHz 30,5dBm
Botao deligar / ;r:}l:isgl(oa;)c;:t;t:‘séf::;\s'zglemnie aplicativos do seu telefone 1900MHz 30,5dBm
Leitor de impressao digital - i 5 167,20x76,60X7,94
1. Se o seu telefone antigo é Android, digitalize nele e no celular realme o codigo Dimenséo ! ' »94(mm) WCDMA Band 1/5/8 25dBm
QR abaixo, faga o download e instale o aplicativo Clone Phone. Abra o aplicativo "y "
i i i 6 Band 1/3 24,8dBm
CIonle ?hone nos Eelefones antigo e realme e siga as instrugdes na tela para Bateria 5830mAh/22,63Wh(Min)
concluir a operagao. - 6000mAh/23,28Wh(Tipico) LTEFDD Band 5/8/20/28 25dBm
= T
A\ Atencao 2 Band 7 24,2dBm
> Néo coloque o telefone perto de equipamentos de aquecimento, 3 8 Megapixels Traseira
Ietrodomésticos de cotyo, utensiion de alta pressat (como forn: v ’ Camara 5 Megapixels Frontal Band 40 24,3dBm
eletrodomesticos de coccao, utensilios de alta pressao (comofornos https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download LTETDD
mlcrofo:das, ;pa,relhofde |ndugalo, f(:rr;o eletrlc_(t), aquecedor, par_|e|as tele;ncas, 2.Se o seu telefone antigo é um iPhone, abra o Clone Phone diretamente no Band 38/41 24,8dBm
aquecedores de agua, fornos a gas etc.) para evitar o superaquecimento da telefone realme e siga as instrucdes na tela e fazer o login em sua conta do iCloud
i Temperatura operacional °C-35° -
bateria. antes de sincronizar os arquivos. peratura operaci 0°C-35°C Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 12,5dBm(EIRP)
» Recomendamos somente o uso de acessorios originais que acompanham o -

i 2,4G Wi-F 2,4-2,4835GH, 17dBm(EIRP,
seu telefone realme. O uso de acessorios nao certificados pelo fabricante Contelido da embalagem . - z m(EIRP)
poderé prejudicar o funcionamento e causar danos irreparéveis ao seu 1 Aparelho celular, 1 Carregador, 1 Cabo de dados USE, 1 Guia de seguranca, Valores SAR CESAR <2,0W/kg(Cabega) 5,15-5,35GHz; 5,47-5,725GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
telefone. 1 Guia rapido, 1 pino de ejegao SIM Card, 1 capa protetora. <2,0W/kg(Corpo) 5G WiFi

» O tampo traseiro do telefone nao é removivel. 5,7255,85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
Chao mirng dén véi realme Cach khéi dong lai dién thoai: Théng sé dién thoai
Sach huéng dan nay sé cho ban biét cach st dung dién thoai va cac tinh nang Gitr nhan nat Ngudn va nat Téng &m Iuong dong thoi cho dén khi hinh dong
chinh. Ban cling c6 thé vao trang web chinh thirc cla realme dé biét thém thong khai dong realme dugc hién thi dé khi dong lai dién thoai.
tin. . o Lam thé nao dé t6i c6 thé truyén néi dung dwoc lwu triv trén dién Sdn phim RMX5388
oo Gl bien femin® thoai cii cua ti sang dién thoai m&i?
Ban c6 thé st dung tinh nang nhan ban dién thoai cta realme dé nhanh chéng
ohim a chuyén hinh anh, video, am nhac, danh ba, tin nhén, ng dung,v.v sang dién Man hinh 17.13cm(6.74")
im am luong
thoai maoi.
ff&'}"& gg;lf;n"ay 1. Néu dién thoai cii la dién thoai Android, hay quét ma QR bén duai, tai va cai
dat "nhan ban dién thoai"; sau d6 dong thoi mé "nhan ban dién thoai" & Kich thudc 167.20x76.60x7.94(mm)
thoai ci va mai, va lam theo huéng dan.
Pin 5830mAh/22.63Wh(Min)
A\ Canh bao: ! 6000mAh/23.28Wh(Typ)
> Khong dat dién thoai hodc pin gan hoéc bén trong cac thiét bi phat nhiét, thiét bi X -l
A s £ . . PR . 3 - . https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download .
nau an, binh ap suat cao (nhw 16 vi séng, bép tir, 16 nwéng bang dién, may X c 8-Megapixel Sau
sudi, ndi &p suat, may dun nudc, bép gas, v.v.) d& ngan pin bj qua nhiét va cé 2. Néu dién thoai cii la iPhone, hdy m& "nhan ban dién thoai" & dién thoai méi, amera 5-Megapixel Trudc
thé dan dén chay nd. lam theo huéng dén dang nhap vao tai khoan iCloud va tién hanh déng bo dir
> Chi duoc sir dung bd sac, cap dif ligu va pin di kem v6i may. Céc bd sac, cap figu. I
@ ligu hoge pin chira duoc phé duyét va khong o6 chiing nhan clia nha sén Phu kién kém theo Nhit d mdi truong 0°C-35°C
xuét c6 thé gay ra dién giat, chay, nd va cac méi nguy hiém khac. Khuyé hi b &n st d hu kién da 16U chun:
» Khi sac, vui Iong dat thiét bi trong méi trueng c6 nhiét d6 binh thuong va uyen nghi ban nén st dung phu kién dung tieu chuan: N
théng gi6 tét. Nén sac thiét bj trong méi trudng c6 nhigt o tir 5°C ~35°C. 1Than may, 1 Sac, 1 Cap USB, 1 V6 bdo v&, 1 Dung cy lay sim, ‘ Gi4 tri SAR <2.0Wrkg (Dau)
R 1 Sach hwéng dan st dung nhanh, 1 Sach hwéng dan str dung an toan. : <2.0W/kg (Thén)
» Khong thé thao vé mat sau.
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